REC Form PTO-1595

3

11-16-1999



SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1200459 —————		
To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Fragentials. Trease record the allached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): DELMAR L LOGUE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: LOGUE SENSOR COMPANY		
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: RR # 1, Box 60		

		_ City: Herrick	State: Illinois	Zip: 62431
Nature of Conveyance:				·
[X] Assignment	[] Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
[] Security Agreement	[] Change of Name			CI CATA
[] Other				
Execution Date				
Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):			
If this document is being filed too	rether with a new application of	he evecution date of	this application i	··

A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,554,933 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] document should be mailed

Name: Delmar L. Logue 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 & Street Address: RR #1, Box 60

City: Herrick State: Illinois Zip: 62431 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account number:

[X] Enclosed

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Delmar L. Logue Name of Person Signing Kle hvan K. Logal Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [__]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000255 5554933

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 010371 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Delmar L. Logue (ASSIGNOR), an individual residing at RR #1, Box 60,

Herrick, Illinois 62431, is the owner of the invention described and claimed in U.S. Patent No.

5,554,933 dated Sep. 10, 1996and entitled Polar Coordinates Sensor Probe for Testing Material Surrounding; and Fastener Holes

WHEREAS, LOGUE SENSOR COMPANY (ASSIGNEE), an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at RR #1, Box 60, Herrick, Illinois 62431, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent identified above;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold. assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, the whole right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent No.5,554,933 including any reissue or re-examination thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, till the end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted or reissued together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 010371 FRAME: 0671

and said equivalents thereof which may be necessar	ry or desirable to carry out the purposes
thereof.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand and seal this day of
NOVEMBER, 1999.	
	Delmar Logue ASSIGNOR RR #1, Box 60 Herrick, Illinois 62431
STATE OF ILLINOIS, SS: COUNTY OF Christian, On this	, 1999, before me personally appeared person described in and who executed the
In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my year last above written.	hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and
	Bonnes & Mullin Notary Public
My commission expires:	<i>-</i>
(SEAL) 2 - 111-11	OFFICIAL SEAL BONNIE L. MILLET

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 11/09/1999

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILL.

My Commission Expires 02:412

PATENT REEL: 010371 FRAME: 0672